## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by **12:00pm NOON on Monday**. Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	■ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: May 22,	<u> 2020</u>	
1.	<b>Type of Request:</b>							
$\boxtimes$	☐ Contract ☐ Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) ☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment							
	Dedication/Vacatio	n 🗌 Appropri	ation/Sup	plemental	☐ DRMC (	Change		
	Other:							
2.		proves, amends, dedicate execution, contract ame				or and indicate the type of request: §	grant	
	Contract Execution	for a new construction of for CM/GC services for				NC., dba HOWELL CONSTRUCTI ntract # 202054607.	ON	
3.	Requesting Agency	: Department of Transpo	rtation and	d Infrastructure				
4.	<b>Contact Person:</b>							
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution				Contact p	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
_	Vame: Tina Wells			Name:				
Е	mail: <u>Tina.Wells@</u>	denvergov.org		Email:	jason.gallardo	@denvergov.org		
6.	Solid Waste, Street is built and occupied is staff growth for all a capacity and require.  The scope of this coworkplace standards scope of work will compliance and add	Maintenance, Infrastructurn the early 1990's with a gencies in its present interimprovements to maintain ontract is for the remodel to optimize space utilization.	are Project minimal in rior office in perform of the inte ation and a building se aintenance	a Management, Right inprovement over a layout. Additional nance. erior spaces on flot accommodate future curity, bringing to in the building er	ght-of-Way Serv the years. The ex lly, the building e oors 3, 4, & 5. The are staff growth for the remodel space agineering system	aff and operations including Wastew ices and Safety. The existing facility is unable to accommon ingineering systems are at their maximal project will implement City of Depart all agencies housed in the facility es up to current code, LEED, and Ans.	was odate mum enver	
7.	. City Council District: Council District 7							
8.								
•	1 Of the Constitution	, im out und susime dec	о <b>три</b> ту п	ig ricy contract	TOTALS WORMSHIE	•		
			Key	<b>Contract Ter</b>	ms			
		To be	completed	d by Mayor's Legi	islative Team:			

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0512

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_

Vendor/Contractor Name: JAMES R. HOWELL & CO., INC., dba HOWELL CONSTRUCTION									
Contract control number: DOTI-202054607									
Location: 2000 W 3 <sup>rd</sup> Ave, Denver, CO 80223									
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is this an Amendment? ☐ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many?									
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): NTP + 200 days									
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$4,286,288.00									
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount						
	Current Contract Amount	(B)	(A+B)						
	(A)								
	\$4,286,288.00	N/A	\$4,286,288.00						
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date						
	NTP + 200 days	N/A	NTP + 200 days						
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not?  Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Source of funds: 72100/C5061600/PRJ-10002114/72120000									
ELEVATE DENVER BOND:									
Is this contrac	et subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	<b>DBE</b> □ 25%						
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contracts	s): 25.09%						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Adroit Construction 3.94%, Foster's Plumbing 1.57%, Gary Leimer 3.46%, Rose Electric 13.46%, Signworks 0.42%, Silverado Services 0.37%, Superior Demo 1.87%									
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:								

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0512

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Construction

Date Entered: